CITY OF VERGAS
Fee Schedule

ALL FUNDS 2021
Administrative Fee $30.00
WATER RATE
Load of Water $40.00
Basic Rate $28.00 a month
per Gallon Rate $3.50 per 1,000 gallons
Connection Fee $0.55
Water Connection Fee $50.00
Reconnection Fee $30.00
Water Accessibility Charge $750.00
Frost Plate $40.00
Late Fee 10% of bill
Lawn Sprinkler Meter -1" $231.23
Lawn Sprinkler Meter -R2" $169.38
SEWER RATE
Basic Rate $28.00
per Gallon Rate $2.50 per 1,000 gallons
Sewer Accessibility Charge $750.00
Late Fee 10% of bill
SNOW PLOW RATES
Plowed with Loader $100.00 per hour 1 Hour minimum
Plowed with Truck $100.00 per hour 1 Hour minimum
Sand Parking Lots $100.00 per hour 1 Hour minimum
GENERAL FUND
Construction Permit $25/10,000
Construction Permit (work started before permit issued) $50/10,000
Variance Permit $400.00
Conditional Use Permit $150.00
On-Sale Liquor License $3,000.00
Sunday Liquor License $200.00
Wine License $300.00
On-sale 3.2 License $125.00
Off-sale 3.2 license $75.00
Caterer's Permit (1-4 day permit) $75.00
Cigarette License $100.00
Yard Waste Permit $40.00
Golf Cart Permit $20.00
Dog Licenses $10.00 S8 if neutered
Animal Pick up fee $50.00 first offense
Fee doubles after each offense $100.00 2nd Offense
Mowing $100.00 per hour 1 Hour minimum
Fax $1.00 per page
Copy $0.25 per page

Sign (at Event Center or Liquor Store) $15.00 per day



